
Date Day Session Duration PD Topics Presenter(s) 

29.05.23 Monday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

12:00 p.m. 

Ice-Breaking Session 

and Induction 

Admin/Academic 

Coordinators 

29.05.23 Monday AN 

01:00 p.m. - 

03:15 p.m. 

POI Overview 

(reviewed at the end of 

the previous year) PYP Team 

Teacher Led PDs 

30.05.23 Tuesday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Inquiry in Early Years 

through play 

Ms. Haripriya 

Ms. Monisha 

31.05.23 Wednesday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Action and Reflection in 

Early Years 

Ms. Vidhya 

Ms. Jayalakshmi 

31.05.23 Wednesday AN 

01:00 p.m. - 

03:15 p.m. Agency in EYP 

Ms. Guhapriya 

Ms. Devika 

02.06.23 Friday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Reflection and Action in 

PYP 

Ms. Anitha 

Ms. Akshaya 

02.06.23 Friday AN 

01:00 p.m. - 

03:15 p.m. 

Read and Reflect - 

School Policies PYP Team 

05.06.23 Monday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Assessment in PYP - 

Best Practices 

Ms. Uma 

Ms. Akshaya 

Ms. Preethi 

06.06.23 Tuesday 

FN & 

AN 

09:00 a.m. - 

03:30 a.m. 

Standards & Practices 

(PSnP) 

Ms. Subbalakshmi 

Bulusu 

07.06.23 Wednesday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Collaborative discussion 

on PDP 

Ms. Preethi and PDP 

Team 

08.06.23 Thursday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

03:30 a.m. 

Understanding SSQ for 

Teachers 

Ms. Subbalakshmi 

Bulusu 

09.06.23 Friday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Teacher Training - 

Usage of iPad - Apple 

Team 

Ms. Farah (External) 

- Apple team  

17.06.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

My IB Portal 

(NanoPDs)  

08.07.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Collaborative discussion 

for PDP 

Ms. Preethi and PDP 

Team 

18.07.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. Exploring My IB portal 

Ms. Subbalakshmi 

Bulusu & Ms. Preethi 

25.07.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Collaborative discussion 

on PDP 

Ms. Preethi and PDP 

Team 

05.08.23 Saturday 

FN & 

AN 

09:00 a.m. - 

03:30 a.m. 

Teacher Training for 

iPad 

Mr. Vivek (External) 

- Apple team  

12.08.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Play based inquiry in 

EYP 

Ms. Subbalakshmi 

Bulusu 



26.08.23 Saturday AN 

01:00 p.m. - 

03:15 p.m. 

Collaborative discussion 

on PYP EXhibition PYP Team 

09.09.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Nano PDs on Criteria to 

design Central Idea  

To be done 

26.09.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Role of Technology in 

EYP and PYP 

Mr. Anthony 

Ms. Priyaa 

07.10.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Agency in PYP - Best 

Practices 

Ms. Sagila 

Ms. Shabana 

17.10.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. Role of Art in PYP 

Ms. Shobana 

Mr. Gowtham 

Mr. Spourjen 

31.10.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Role of Language in 

EYP and PYP  

Ms. Jayalakshmi 

Ms. Sumathi 

Ms. Elamathi 

Ms. Padmapriya 

04.11.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Assessment in EYP - 

Best Practices 

Ms. Haripriya 

Ms. Jayalakshmi 

Ms. Preethi 

11.11.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Transdisciplinary 

approach 

Ms. Akshaya 

Ms. Priyaa 

Ms. Devika 

21.11.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Inclusive learning in 

EYP and PYP 

Ms. Vidhya 

Ms. Akshaya 

02.12.23 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. Wellbeing in PYP Ms. Preethi 

12.12.23 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. Library as a resource 

Ms. Dhayalini 

Ms. Shabana 

13.01.24 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Incorporation of PYP 

elements in Teaching 

and learning 

Ms. Uma 

Ms. Vidhya 

13.01.24 Saturday AN 

01:00 p.m. - 

03:15 p.m. Action - Best Practices 

Ms. Sagila 

Ms. Guhapriya 

30.01.24 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. Learning Environment 

Ms. Vidhya 

Ms. Jayalakshmi 

Ms. Anitha 

06.02.24 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Math inquiry in EYP 

and PYP 

Ms. Anitha 

Ms. Sagila 

Ms. Haripriya 

Ms. Preethi 

13.02.24 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Utilize the visible 

thinking routine Part  

Ms Elamathi 

Mr. Gowtham 



Ms. Guhapriya 

Ms. Akshaya 

20.02.24 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Best practices - Learner 

Profile In PYP  

Ms. Sumathi  

Ms. Padmapriya 

02.03.24 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Agency in PSPE - Best 

Practices 

Mr. Venkatesh 

Mr. Prithviraj 

12.03.24 Tuesday AN 

03:45 p.m. - 

05.00 p.m. 

Enhancing skills 

through arts and 

literature 

Ms. Padmapriya 

Mr. Spourjen 

16.03.24 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Reflection on PYP 

exhibition journey 

Ms. Akshaya 

Ms. Preethi 

23.03.24 Saturday FN 

09:00 a.m. - 

11:15 a.m. 

Role of PSPE in EYP 

and PYP 

Mr. Lingaraj and 

Team - Stretchup 

Team 

24.04.24 

25.04.24 

Monday 

Tuesday 

FN & 

AN 

09:00 a.m. - 

03:00 p.m. POI Review (24-25) PYP Team 

 

 

External PD Attended 

Head Of 

School IB Heads India Conference Pune 

Head Of 

School Apple Training Session Delhi 

PYPC 

The Association for Heads of IB World Schools India 

and South Asia hosted the Pan India IB Programme 

Coordinators Forum 

JG International School, 

Ahmedabad 

PYP 

Team SAIBSA - Job alike sessions 

The Indian Public 

School, Coimbatore 

PYP 

Team South India & Sri Lanka Network of IB Schools 

Virtual - The Indian 

Public School, Erode 

PYP 

Team SAIBSA - Job alike sessions 

Candor International 

School, Bangalore 

PYP 

Team South India & Sri Lanka Network of IB Schools 

In school - Host - SRV 

International School 

 


